SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of the Annexes and Appendices to the REACH Regulation

PART 1

The Annexes

 $[^{F1}28A.-(1)$ In entry 51 of the table (Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) etc.), the second column is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 4(c), for "Directive 2007/46/EC" substitute "Regulation (EU) 2018/858 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 30 May 2018 on the approval and market surveillance of motor vehicles and their trailers, and of systems, components and separate technical units intended for such vehicles".

(3) In paragraph 4(g), for "Directives 90/385/EEC, 93/42/EEC or 98/79/EC" substitute "The Medical Devices Regulations 2002".

(4) In paragraph 4(h), for "Directive 2011/65/EU" substitute " the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 ".

(5) In paragraph 4(i), for the words from "Regulation (EC) No 726/2004" to the end substitute " the Veterinary Medicines Regulations 2013 or the Human Medicines Regulations 2012".

(6) In paragraph 6(a), for "Regulation (EC) No 216/2008" substitute " Regulation (EU) 2018/1139".]

F1 Sch. 3 para. 28A inserted (31.12.2020 immediately before S.I. 2020/1577, Pt. 2 comes into force) by The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) (No. 3) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019/1144), regs. 1, 5(2) (as amended by S.I. 2020/818, reg. 1(b), Sch. 6 para. 42(2) (with Sch. 4 paras. 16, 17) and S.I. 2020/1577, regs. 1(1)(a), 13(2)(4)(a))

Commencement Information

Sch. 3 para. 28A in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)), see reg. 1(1)

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 28A.